professional services agreement with Redwood Community Action Agency regarding

the provision of rental assistance, case management and supportive services to

individuals and families who are experiencing homelessness in Humboldt County in

an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Eight Hundred

Ninety-Six Dollars and Four Cents ($474,896.04) for the period of September 1, 2025

through August 31, 2026;

2. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - Social Services

Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any and all subsequent amendments to

the attached professional services agreement with Redwood Community Action